TITLE
Superintendent of Recreation
Parks Manager
Director of Recreation
Registration Coordinator
Parks Specialist IlI
Custodial Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor
Marketing Manager
Recreation Supervisor
Executive Assistant
Director of Parks and Facilities
Information Technology Administrator
Division Manager
Registration Manager
Recreation Supervisor
Division Manager
Accounting Supervisor
Director of HR and Administrative Services
Parks Specialist Il
Executive Director
Parks Specialist IlI
Superintendent of Finance and Accounting
Recreation Manager
Parks Foreman
Recreation Supervisor
Division Manager

ANNUAL
SALARY
$87,980.95
$81,068.03
$123,853.74
$51,396.80
$65,644.80
$58,718.40
$57,692.00
$64,136.01
$58,653.50
$59,800.00
$109,702.05
$67,511.59
$75,000.42
$61,886.87
$60,576.57
$71,619.01
$60,378.41
$96,510.96
$52,748.80
$174,000.00
$63,502.40
$109,090.80
$77,423.00
$65,852.80
$56,700.00
$77,884.75

COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE (PUBLIC ACT 097-0609)

FICA
$6,730.54
$6,201.70
$9,474.81
$3,931.86
$5,021.83
$4,491.96
$4,413.44
$4,906.40
$4,486.99
$4,574.70
$8,392.21
$5,164.64
$5,737.53
$4,734.35
$4,634.11
$5,478.85
$4,618.95
$7,383.09
$4,035.28

$13,311.00
$4,857.93
$8,345.45
$5,922.86
$5,037.74
$4,337.55
$5,958.18

CAROL STREAM PARK DISTRICT

IMRF
$8,191.03
$7,547.43

$11,530.78
$4,785.04
$6,111.53
$5,466.68
$5,371.13
$5,971.06
$5,460.64
$5,567.38
$10,213.26
$6,285.33
$6,982.54
$5,761.67
$5,639.68
$6,667.73
$5,621.23
$8,985.17
$4,910.91
$16,199.40
$5,912.07
$10,156.35
$7,208.08
$6,130.90
$5,278.77
$7,251.07

BONUS

1/22/2025
CAR CLOTHING
ALLOWANCE  ALLOWANCE

$404.82
$275.00
$125.00

$621.40
$275.00
$275.00
$275.00

TOTAL
HEALTH
$9,405.82

$18,565.40
$3,596.72
$19,117.12
$9,526.57
$9,656.82
$18,306.85
$18,242.05
$28,726.81
$9,661.50
$12,917.47
$18,727.77
$9,532.03
$3,547.58
$9,659.94
$13,078.25
$9,522.67
$17,798.75
$18,306.85
$2,974.38
$9,662.28
$2,939.28
$3,551.48
$9,523.45
$19,835.20
$3,560.06

TOTAL

COMPENSATION

$112,308.34
$113,787.39
$148,456.05
$79,230.82
$86,579.73
$78,458.86
$85,783.41
$93,255.53
$97,327.94
$79,603.58
$141,846.39
$97,689.32
$97,252.52
$75,930.46
$80,510.30
$96,843.84
$80,141.26
$130,677.97
$80,276.84
$206,484.78
$84,209.69
$130,531.88
$94,105.42
$86,819.89
$86,151.52
$94,654.06

VACATION DAYS

AWARDED
24
25
25
25
25
21
15
22
15
18
21
21
21
18
15
24
21
25
12
25
20
25
20
21
15
24

SICK DAYS

AWARDED
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



