CAROL STREAM PARK DISTRICT COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE (PUBLIC ACT 097-0609) 1/22/2025

	ANNUAL				CAR	CLOTHING	TOTAL	TOTAL	VACATION DAYS	SICK DAYS
TITLE	SALARY	FICA	IMRF	BONUS	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	HEALTH	COMPENSATION	AWARDED	AWARDED
Superintendent of Recreation	\$87,980.95	\$6,730.54	\$8,191.03				\$9,405.82	\$112,308.34	24	10
Parks Manager	\$81,068.03	\$6,201.70	\$7,547.43		\$404.82		\$18,565.40	\$113,787.39	25	10
Director of Recreation	\$123,853.74	\$9,474.81	\$11,530.78				\$3,596.72	\$148,456.05	25	10
Registration Coordinator	\$51,396.80	\$3,931.86	\$4,785.04				\$19,117.12	\$79,230.82	25	10
Parks Specialist III	\$65,644.80	\$5,021.83	\$6,111.53			\$275.00	\$9,526.57	\$86,579.73	25	10
Custodial Supervisor	\$58,718.40	\$4,491.96	\$5,466.68			\$125.00	\$9,656.82	\$78,458.86	21	10
Recreation Supervisor	\$57,692.00	\$4,413.44	\$5,371.13				\$18,306.85	\$85,783.41	15	10
Marketing Manager	\$64,136.01	\$4,906.40	\$5,971.06				\$18,242.05	\$93,255.53	22	10
Recreation Supervisor	\$58,653.50	\$4,486.99	\$5,460.64				\$28,726.81	\$97,327.94	15	10
Executive Assistant	\$59,800.00	\$4,574.70	\$5,567.38				\$9,661.50	\$79,603.58	18	10
Director of Parks and Facilities	\$109,702.05	\$8,392.21	\$10,213.26		\$621.40		\$12,917.47	\$141,846.39	21	10
Information Technology Administrator	\$67,511.59	\$5,164.64	\$6,285.33				\$18,727.77	\$97,689.32	21	10
Division Manager	\$75,000.42	\$5,737.53	\$6,982.54				\$9,532.03	\$97,252.52	21	10
Registration Manager	\$61,886.87	\$4,734.35	\$5,761.67				\$3,547.58	\$75,930.46	18	10
Recreation Supervisor	\$60,576.57	\$4,634.11	\$5,639.68				\$9,659.94	\$80,510.30	15	10
Division Manager	\$71,619.01	\$5,478.85	\$6,667.73				\$13,078.25	\$96,843.84	24	10
Accounting Supervisor	\$60,378.41	\$4,618.95	\$5,621.23				\$9,522.67	\$80,141.26	21	10
Director of HR and Administrative Services	\$96,510.96	\$7,383.09	\$8,985.17				\$17,798.75	\$130,677.97	25	10
Parks Specialist II	\$52,748.80	\$4,035.28	\$4,910.91			\$275.00	\$18,306.85	\$80,276.84	12	10
Executive Director	\$174,000.00	\$13,311.00	\$16,199.40				\$2,974.38	\$206,484.78	25	10
Parks Specialist III	\$63,502.40	\$4,857.93	\$5,912.07			\$275.00	\$9,662.28	\$84,209.69	20	10
Superintendent of Finance and Accounting	\$109,090.80	\$8,345.45	\$10,156.35				\$2,939.28	\$130,531.88	25	10
Recreation Manager	\$77,423.00	\$5,922.86	\$7,208.08				\$3,551.48	\$94,105.42	20	10
Parks Foreman	\$65,852.80	\$5,037.74	\$6,130.90			\$275.00	\$9,523.45	\$86,819.89	21	10
Recreation Supervisor	\$56,700.00	\$4,337.55	\$5,278.77				\$19,835.20	\$86,151.52	15	10
Division Manager	\$77,884.75	\$5,958.18	\$7,251.07				\$3,560.06	\$94,654.06	24	10